HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 148 by Senator Gatti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 15:1110(B) and (C) and R.S. 48:1604(A)(2) and (C)," to
- 3 "R.S. 15:1110(B) and (C), R.S. 40:2190(B), and R.S. 48:1604(A)(2) and (C)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, change "R.S. 25:941," to "R.S. 25:933(2) and 941,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, delete "Subpart E of Part I" and delete line 8 and insert "Chapter 27-D of
- 8 Title 33 of the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 36:209(Q) and (U)," to "R.S. 36:209(Q), (T), and (U),
- 11 259(X), and 651(X),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 11, after "R.S. 40:2191," insert "Subpart O of Part I of Chapter 1 of Subtitle
- 14 II of Title 47 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 47:120.38,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1, delete "the River Parishes Transit Authority,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 3, delete "Alexandria Central Economic Development" and at the beginning
- of line 4, delete "District,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 7, after "Commission;" and before "and" insert "to remove the at-large
- 22 member appointed by the governor to the River Parishes Transit Authority;"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 11, after "purpose." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 and
- 25 13, and on line 14, delete "June 30, 2015, Issued April 6, 2016."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 15, after "entities" insert "and make other changes"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 29 On page 3, line 27, after "Section 4." insert "(A)"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	AMENDMENT NO. 12
2 3	On page 3, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following: "(B) R.S. 36:651(X) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
4	AMENDMENT NO. 13
5	On page 4, delete line 1 and insert the following:
6	"Section 5.(A) R.S. 25:933(2) and 941 are hereby repealed in their entirety.
7	(B) R.S. 36:209(T) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
8	AMENDMENT NO. 14
9	On page 4, delete lines 5 through 7
10	AMENDMENT NO. 15
11	On page 4, line 9, change "Section 8." to "Section 7."
12	AMENDMENT NO. 16
13	On page 4, delete line 12 and insert the following:
14	"Section 8.(A) R.S. 40:2190(B) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	§2190. Time for making license application * * * * B. The governor shall appoint the initial members of the Advisory Committee on Hospice Care not later than September 1, 1988. The department shall develop appropriate rules and regulations necessary for the administration of this Part, and shall cause the publication in the Louisiana Register of the same not later than February 20, 1989. * * * * (B) R.S. 36:259(X) is hereby repealed in its entirety.
24	(C) R.S. 40:2191 is hereby repealed in its entirety."
25	AMENDMENT NO. 17
26	On page 4, line 14, change "Section 10." to "Section 9."
27	AMENDMENT NO. 18
28	On page 4, line 17, change "Section 11." to "Section 10.(A)"
29	AMENDMENT NO. 19
30	On page 4, line 19, change "Section 12." to "(B)"
31	AMENDMENT NO. 20
32	On page 4, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
33 34 35	"(C) Subpart O of Part I of Chapter 1 of Subtitle II of Title 47 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 47:120.38, is hereby repealed in its entirety."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 2 On page 4, line 21, change "Section 13." to "Section 11.(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 4 On page 4, line 23, change "Section 14." to "(B)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 6 On page 4, line 24, change "Section 15." to "Section 12."